to offer their services. 

POLICY GOAL: 
The goal of this policy is to ensure fairness and efficacy in the procurement of 
continuous services. 

POLICY OBJECTIVES: 
1. To limit the application of this policy to continuous services of a cost exceeding 

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per year. 

2. To request a fee or rate schedule from each continuous service provider within 
90 days following the adoption of this policy, and to require service providers to 
notify the Village of all fee or rate changes. 

3. To invite rate schedules and service range and quality proposals from qualified